WINSTON GOLD CORP.

Suite 201-919 Notre Dame Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 0M8 Canada Telephone: (204) 989-2434

CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE: WGC

For Immediate Release

OTCOB: WGMCF

NEWS RELEASE

WINSTON GOLD EXTENDS WARRANT EXPIRY

WINNIPEG, MANITOBA – July 17, 2018 – Winston Gold Corp. ("Winston Gold" or the "Company") (CSE: WGC OTCQB: WGMCF) announces that it will be extending the expiry date of 1,000,000 outstanding share purchase warrants. The warrants issued pursuant to a private placement on August 3, 2016 with an exercise price of \$0.20 per common share will be extended for 3 years from original expiry date of August 3, 2018 to new expiry date of August 3, 2021. All other terms of the warrants remain the same. Warrant holders are advised that replacement warrant certificates will not be issued and that the original warrant certificates must be presented to Winston Gold Corp. in order to effect the exercise of such warrants.

About Winston Gold

Winston Gold is a junior mining company focused on advancing high-grade, low cost mining opportunities into production. Towards that end, the Company has acquired two under-explored and under-exploited gold/silver mining opportunities, being the Winston Gold project near Helena, Montana, and the Gold Ridge project, near Willcox, Arizona.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company and for further information, please contact:

Murray Nye, Chief Executive Officer and a director of Winston Gold, at:

Suite 201-919 Notre Dame Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 0M8 Telephone: (204) 989-2434 E-mail: murray@winstongold.com

The CSE does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.